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Declaradon of parts of States as Disturbed Areas by Ceutre

4135. PROF. MADHUDM"DAVATE:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a> whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the views expressed by the Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu that the Centre should not assume powers to declare parts of States as disturbed areas since that would mean encroachment on the jurisdiction of the States;
and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGEl\1)RA MAKW ANA)
(a) & (b): The State Government have been requested to furnish details about

Language State

1 • Angami Nagaland

'2. Ao . . Nagaland

3· Bodhi J&K

4· Bode Assam

5· Chakhasang (Chikri & Kheza) Nagaland

6. Chang Naga Nagaland

7· Hmar ~anipur

the statement made by the Chin Minister of Tamil Nadu. The reaction of the Government to the ttported stat( n:~nt will be laid on the Table of the House on receipt of a reply from the Statf GO\'un-
ment.

Etlmlc Groups aDd sub-Nadoaalldes in 'adia

4136. SHRI A. K. ROY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a> the names of the ethnic groups and sub-nationalit:es in India at present:

(b) Whether they are regional or linguis. tic;

(c) the names of the ethnic groups and sub-nationalities and their languages recognised as the medium of instruction in the education; and

(d) whether there is any proposal or schemes to develop tribal languages in this regard and if so, the facts in details?

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA) <a) to (c):
The only officially recognised ethnic groups in India at present are the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes. There are no such sub-nationalities. The following tribal languages are used/recognised for use as medium of instruction in the S~ates mentioned against these, as shown below.
Some of these are used in the middle Schools also, which has been indicated accordingly.

School

Middle

Middle

Primary

Primary

Middle

Middle

Primary

8. Gara Meghalaya Primary

9· Ho Bihar Primary

10. Khasi Meghalaya Middle

